Data Sheet SS/261GS/AS-EN_05
Model 261GS for gauge pressure
Model 261AS for absolute pressure
Series 2600T Pressure Transmitters
Engineered solutions for all
applications
Standard overload capability
Base accuracy

Model 261GS for gauge pressure, Model 261AS for absolute pressure, standard overload capability
16
Bestellangaben
12 Ordering information
12.1 Ordering information for model 261GS/261AS
Gauge Pressure Transmitter Variant digit No. 1 - 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Code
261GS Base accuracy 0.15 % Catalog No. 261GS-
Sensor–Span limits Overpressure limit
0.3...6 kPa 3...60 mbar 1.2...24 in H2O 1 MPa, 145 psi C
2...40 kPa 20...400 mbar 8...160 in H2O 1 MPa, 145 psi F
12.5...250 kPa 125...2500 mbar 50...1000 in H2O 0.5 MPa, 72.5 psi L
50...1000 kPa 0.5...10 bar 7.25...145 psi 2 MPa, 290 psi D
150...3000 kPa 1.5...30 bar 21.7...435 psi 6 MPa, 870 psi U
500...10000 kPa 5...100 bar 72.5...1450 psi 20 MPa, 2900 psi R
3000...60000 kPa 30...600 bar 435...8700 psi 90 MPa, 13050 psi V
Absolute Pressure Transmitter
261AS Base accuracy 0.15 % Catalog No. 261AS-
Sensor–Span limits Overpressure limit
0.3...6 kPa 3...60 mbar 2.25...45 mmHg 1 MPa, 145 psi C
2...40 kPa 20...400 mbar 15...300 mmHg 1 MPa, 145 psi F
12.5...250 kPa 125...2500 mbar 93.8...1875 mmHg 0.5 MPa, 72.5 psi L
50...1000 kPa 0.5...10 bar 375...7500 mmHg 2 MPa, 290 psi D
150...3000 kPa 1.5...30 bar 21.7...435 psi 6 MPa, 870 psi U
500...10000 kPa 5...100 bar 72,5...1450 psi 20 MPa, 2900 psi R
Diaphragm material 6) Fill fluid
Hastelloy C276TM Siliconoil NACE 2) K
Hastelloy C276TM gold-plated Siliconoil NACE 2) G
AISI 316L ss / 1.4435 Siliconoil NACE 2) S
only for front bonded diaphragm
Hastelloy C276TM Carbon fluoride NACE 1, 2) F
Hastelloy C276TM gold-plated Carbon fluoride NACE 1, 2) E
AISI 316L ss / 1.4435 Carbon fluoride NACE 2) A
only for front bonded diaphragm
Hastelloy C276TM White oil (FDA) NACE 2) Z
AISI 316L ss / 1.4435 White oil (FDA) NACE 2) N
only for front bonded diaphragm
Ceramic No filling NACE 3) J
Process connection material / Process connection 6)
AISI 316L ss / 1.4404 1/2-14 NPT female NACE B
AISI 316L ss / 1.4404 DIN EN 837-1 G 1/2 B NACE P
AISI 316L ss / 1.4404 G 1/2 front bonded diaphragm NACE 2) S
AISI 316L ss / 1.4404 1/2-14 NPT male NACE T
AISI 316L ss / 1.4404 DIN EN 837-1 G 1/2 B (HP) for convex seal NACE 2) U
AISI 316L ss / 1.4404 for ball valve connection NACE 2) V
Gasket
VitonTM NACE 1, 3) 5
Perfluorelastomer (Pmax = 0.6 MPa) NACE 3) 6
Buna 3) 8
None NACE 2) N
Electronic housing
Housing material Electrical connection
AISI 316L ss / 1.4404 M16 x 1.5 (with cable gland made of plastic) 2
AISI 316L ss / 1.4404 1/2-14 NPT (without cable gland) S
AISI 316L ss / 1.4404 M20 x 1.5 (with cable gland made of plastic) T
AISI 316L ss / 1.4404 Harting Han connector 4) 3
AISI 316L ss / 1.4404 Miniature-connector 4) Z
Output / Additional options
HART digital communication and 4...20 mA No additional options 5) H
HART digital communication and 4...20 mA Options requested 1
(to be ordered by "Additional ordering code")
1) suitable for oxygen applications 6) Wetted parts